GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE **NEW DELHI**

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022 / Cans/ 701

Dated: ²⁹/03/2022

To,

The President, Thiruvizha CGHS Ltd, Plot No-37, Sector-10, Dwarka New Delhi-110075.

Subject: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Thiruvizha CGHS Ltd, Located at Plot No-37, Sector- 10, Dwarka New Delhi-110075.

Sir.

Please refer to letter no. TC/31/2020 dated 03/03/20212 on the subject captioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the shortcomings have already communicated vide this office letter no. F6/DFS/MS/CGHS/2019/SZ/7457 dated-13/12/2019 (Copy enclosed). You are requested to comply the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Enclose: - As above

Delhi Fire Service.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:- 1. The Joint Director, DDA, Vikas Sadhan INA, New Delhi

C/17

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI **HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001**

HEAD OUAKTERS. DELITITIES 5211

F6/DFS/MS/CGHS/2019/SZ/ 7457 Τo,

Dated:

13/12/19

The President, Thiruvizha CGHS Ltd, Plot No. 37, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.

Subject: - Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Thiruvizha CGHS Ltd., Plot No.37, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. TC/Fire system/2019 dated 16.9.2019 on the subject cited above. In this connection it is to inform you that the said residential building was inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 22.11.2019 in presence of Sh. Shajan Pailo Paul (President) to check the workability of fire fighting systems provided therein.

During inspection followings shortcomings have been observed:-

1. Width of internal road all around the building is 4 Mtrs. to 6 Mtrs. instead of required width of 6 mtr.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire safety certificate cannot be renewed. You are advised to rectify the above said shortcomings under intimation to this department for taking further necessary action.

Yours Faithfully

(Vipin Kental) Chief Fire Officer

Copy to:-

1. The Joint Director, DDA, INA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.